The pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared assuming:

(a) Material change since 30 June 2023, being:

(i) movement in cash as at 30 November 2023; and

(ii) placement of 141,800,000 Shares in September 2023 and attaching Options
in November 2023.

(b) An Entitlement Offer comprised of:

(i) at Full Subscription, the issue of 1,088,115,541 New Shares and New Options
to raise up to approximately $1,100,000; and

(ii) the estimated expenses of the Entitlement Offer being approximately $66,419.

The pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared to provide investors with
information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro forma assets and liabilities
of the Company. The historical and pro forma financial information is presented in an
abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by the
Australia Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

 18

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Consolidated

Note
30 June 2023

$

Unaudited
Pro Forma

Adjustments
$

Unaudited
Pro Forma

Adjustments
$

Unaudited
Pro Forma

$

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1 444,865 (249,411) 1,033,581 1,229,035

Trade and other receivables  91,631   91,631

Other assets  71,723   71,723

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  608,219   1,392,389

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation

expenditure

 7,874,582 347,754  8,222,336

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

ASSETS

 7,874,582   8,222,336

TOTAL ASSETS  8,482,801   9,614,725

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  171,845   171,845

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  171,845   171,845

TOTAL LIABILITIES  171,845   171,845

NET ASSETS  8,310,956   9,442,880

EQUITY

Issued capital  32,605,840 532,377 1,033,581 34,171,798

Reserves  8,525,244   8,525,244

Accumulated losses  (32,820,128) (434,034)  (33,254,162)

TOTAL EQUITY  8,310,956   9,442,880

Note 1; Cash reconciliation $

Cash as at 30 June 2023 444,865

Placement

Less costs:

567,200

(34,823)

Payments for period 1 July 2023 to 30 November 2023:

- Exploration

- Working Capital

(347,754)

(434,034)

Rights Issue  1,033,581

Pro forma cash balance 1,229,035

 19

6.3 Financial Forecasts and Cashflow Projections

The Directors have considered the matters set out in ASIC Regulatory Guide 170 and
consider that they do not have a reasonable basis to forecast future earnings for the
Company.  Given the high risk nature of mineral exploration and the speculative nature of